required for the purchase or acquisition of 251,184,162 Shares is S$81,634,853 (excluding
brokerage, commission, applicable goods and services tax and other related expenses).

2.9.3	 Illustrative Financial Effects

	 For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above, and assuming that
the purchases of Shares are financed solely by internal resources, the financial effects of the
purchase of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the audited
financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 30 June 2023
as if the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 30 June 2023 would have been as
follows:

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

13

Purchases made out of capital

(A) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled, and
(B) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares.

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase

(RM’000)

Audited
Before
Share

Purchase

(A)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and

Cancelled

(B)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and held as

Treasury
Shares

(A)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and

Cancelled

(B)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and held as

Treasury
Shares

Company
Shareholders’ Funds  2,412,339   2,166,078  2,166,078   2,131,515 2,131,515
NTA   2,412,339   2,166,078   2,166,078  2,131,515 2,131,515
Current Assets   166,577   46,421   46,421   46,421   46,421
Current Liabilities   6,504   132,609   132,609   167,172   167,172
Cash and Cash Equivalents   120,156   -   -   -   -
Total Borrowings   152,732   278,837   278,837   313,400   313,400

Number of Shares including
  Treasury Shares ('000)  2,696,473   2,445,289   2,696,473   2,445,289   2,696,473
Treasury Shares ('000)   184,631   184,631   435,815   184,631   435,815

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen)   96.04   95.82   95.82 94.29 94.29
Current Ratio (times)   25.61   0.35   0.35   0.28   0.28
Gearing Ratio (times)   0.06   0.13   0.13   0.15   0.15

Group
Shareholders’ Funds 1,136,191   889,930   889,930   855,367   855,367
NTA 726,887   480,626   480,626   446,063   446,063
Net Profit  170,279   170,279   170,279   170,279   170,279
Current Assets 1,127,050   880,789   880,789   846,226   846,226
Current Liabilities   253,366   253,366   253,366   253,366   253,366
Cash and Cash Equivalents 494,710   248,449   248,449   213,886   213,886
Total Borrowings 179,512   179,512   179,512   179,512   179,512

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen) 28.94   21.26   21.26   19.73   19.73
Basic EPS (sen) 6.76   7.51   7.51   7.51   7.51
ROE (%) 15% 19% 19% 20% 20%
Current Ratio (times) 4.45   3.48   3.48   3.34   3.34
Gearing Ratio (times) 0.16   0.20   0.20   0.21   0.21

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

Purchases made out of profits

(C) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled, and
(D) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares.

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase

(RM’000)

Audited
Before
Share

Purchase

(C)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and

Cancelled

(D)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and held as

Treasury
Shares

(C)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and

Cancelled

(D)
Proforma

After
Share

Purchase
and held as

Treasury
Shares

Company
Shareholders’ Funds  2,412,339   2,166,078  2,166,078   2,131,515 2,131,515
NTA   2,412,339   2,166,078   2,166,078  2,131,515 2,131,515
Current Assets   166,577   46,421   46,421   46,421   46,421
Current Liabilities   6,504   132,609   132,609   167,172   167,172
Cash and Cash Equivalents   120,156   -   -   -   -
Total Borrowings   152,732   278,837   278,837   313,400   313,400

Number of Shares including
  Treasury Shares ('000)  2,696,473   2,445,289   2,696,473   2,445,289   2,696,473
Treasury Shares ('000)   184,631   184,631   435,815   184,631   435,815

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen)   96.04   95.82   95.82 94.29 94.29
Current Ratio (times)   25.61   0.35   0.35   0.28   0.28
Gearing Ratio (times)   0.06   0.13   0.13   0.15   0.15

Group
Shareholders’ Funds 1,136,191   889,930   889,930   855,367   855,367
NTA 726,887   480,626   480,626   446,063   446,063
Net Profit  170,279   170,279   170,279   170,279   170,279
Current Assets 1,127,050   880,789   880,789   846,226   846,226
Current Liabilities   253,366   253,366   253,366   253,366   253,366
Cash and Cash Equivalents 494,710   248,449   248,449   213,886   213,886
Total Borrowings 179,512   179,512   179,512   179,512   179,512

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen) 28.94   21.26   21.26   19.73   19.73
Basic EPS (sen) 6.76   7.51   7.51   7.51   7.51
ROE (%) 15% 19% 19% 20% 20%
Current Ratio (times) 4.45   3.48   3.48   3.34   3.34
Gearing Ratio (times) 0.16   0.20   0.20   0.21   0.21

Notes:
(1)	 NTA per Share is calculated by the NTA divided by the number of Shares excluding treasury shares as at 30 June

2023.
(2)	 Basic EPS is calculated by the profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares

excluding treasury shares.
(3)	 Current ratio is derived based on current assets divided by current liabilities.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

15

Shareholders should note that the financial effects, based on the respective aforementioned
assumptions, are only for illustrative purposes. In particular, it is important to note that it is not